houses or supports an antenna, transceiver or other associated equipment that constitutes part of 

a Base Station at the time the application is filed even if the structure was not built solely or 

primarily to provide such support. The existing Base Station in this application is approximately 

one two hundred and twenty eight feet (228’) high and presently contains numerous wireless 

facilities thereon.  Therefore, the existing Base Station meets the FCC definition of a Base 

Station. 

Starry’s equipment that will be collocated at the Building is also Transmission Equipment as